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Lausanne PEERS Summer Symposium 2015 
 

PEERS Program: Towards Its Institutionalization 
 

June 30 - July 1-3, 2015 - Lausanne, Switzerland 
 

Lausanne shelters our Symposium this year. Focused on European expansion, Brussels was the meeting place on 
2014. We would like to welcome this Summer 2015 in Lausanne our trainers and PEERS colleagues as well as the 
members of other Institutions involved in the PEERS program. From the beginning, the DGES (Board of Higher 
Education, State of Vaud) finances jointly some of the projects in the USA, Burkina Faso, Singapore and Bolivia. 
Since this year we had the opportunity to benefit from the help of the Fondation.ch for our European projects. For 
all the projects, HEP Vaud encourages though integration in the Curricula as well as its financial support the 
institutionalization of the PEERS program. PEERS program is described on this webpage: http://tinyurl.com/peers-en. 
 
2014-2015 has been very fruitful for the PEERS program: 15 projects (7 in Europe, 5 with Southern countries, 2 in USA 
and 1 in Singapore). Numerous new proposals for next academic year from all over the world: Canada, France, 
Denmark, Finland ... PEERS program becomes more and more attractive due to its easy scheme of implementation 
and its outstanding features: short terms face-to-face, time flexibility, small groups, intercultural interactions, ICT 
distance collaborations and quality research projects. Some of the PEERS projects occasionally arise in larger 
research projects, congress presentations or scientific articles. 
 
Our exploratory and contact missions have allowed to sign agreements with new prestigious universities: Ca’ 
Foscari–Venezia (Italy), Kingston University (UK), University of Winchester (UK), University of Eastern Finland 
Joensuu campus (Finland), Utah Valley University UVU (US) ... glimpsing a hopeful and expansive future. Students, 
trainers and institutions increasingly see the contribution and benefit of the PEERS program. 
 
Our aims for next 2015-2016 academic year focus different axes:  

• PEERS projects proposed in each HEP Vaud Program (Master in Science and Practice of Education, Special 
Needs Education); 

• Continuity of the historic destinations promoting reciprocity; 
• Stabilization of partnerships with Southern countries; 
• Expansion of the European Network.  

 
Concerning visibility, the PEERS program begins to be identified as an original concept in teacher education 
internationalization promoted by the HEP Vaud and its partner institutions. Numerous requests for presentations of 
the program show increasing interest. In addition, the PEERS editorial publishing project reaches its final stage and 
will also improve visibility.  
 
The objectives of 2015’s Lausanne PEERS Summer Symposium are:  
1) Exchange experiences and present new projects;  
2) Deepen two topics: "Lesson Study" approach as well as the “Intercultural Dimension”; 
3) Joint reflection on 3 subjects: “Promotion of the PEERS program in our Institutions”, “Partnerships with southern 
countries” and “Impact of the PEERS program for the Institutions, the teachers’ practices and the students 
competences“. 
 

Scientific Committee  

•  Dr Jean-Luc Gilles, Head of the Units R&D, National and International Relationships, HEP Vaud 

• Mrs Soledad Soldevila, Exchange and Mobility Projects Coordinator, HEP Vaud 

• Dr Sveva Grigioni Baur, Natural Sciences Didactic, UER MS 

Organizing Committee 

• Mrs Soledad Soldevila, Exchange and Mobility Projects Coordinator, HEP Vaud 

• Mrs Marie Cantoni-Uldry, Events Coordination – Communication Department 

• Mrs Marianne Jotterand, National and International Relations Department Secretary 
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PROGRAM 
 
Tuesday, June 30, 2015 HEP Vaud, 33 Avenue de Cour - C33, Lausanne 
 
Arrival of Attendees   
 

06.00 pm Welcome drink  at La Parenthèse HEP Vaud  
 (besides the reception of the C33 main building - See annex 1) 

07.30 pm Arrival dinner 
 

Wednesday, July 1, 2015 HEP Vaud, 33 Avenue de Cour - C33, Lausanne 
 

08.30 am Symposium package and coffee at La Parenthèse 
 

Opening Session   
 
09.00 am Welcome by the HEP RD-RNI team (room C33-812)  
 

o Foreword by Dr Jean-Luc Gilles, Head of RD-RNI, HEP Vaud 
o Presentation of the Lausanne PEERS Summer Symposium 2015 program by 

Mrs Soledad Soldevila, Exchange and Mobility Projects Coordinator, HEP Vaud 

09.15 am Foreword by the Rector of HEP Vaud 

o Dr Guillaume Vanhulst, Rector of HEP Vaud 

09.30 am DGES Welcoming Words 

o Mrs Chantal Ostorero, Director of the Board of Higher Education State of Vaud 

09.45 am Issues of PEERS Program European Expansion 

o Dr Gilles Grin of Fondation Jean Monnet pour l’Europe, Lausanne  
 

10.15  am Coffee Break La Parenthèse 

 
Experiences Sharing Session – Part 1 

 
10.45 am PEERS ”Historical Partners” 

20’ presentation of each 2014-15 project and 5’ for Q/A  

o 10.45 am HSU-HEP Vaud (Dr Sheila Alicea & Dr Vanessa Lentillon) 
o 11.10 am HSU-HEP Vaud (Dr Shannon Morago & Dr Sveva Grigioni Baur)  
o 11.35 am USIP-HEP Vaud (Mr Emilio Aliss & Mrs Soledad Soldevila) 
o 12.00 pm     Open discussion: comments and suggestions 

Lunch 

12.30 pm … at La Parenthèse  

 
Two Simultaneous Thematic Sessions 

 
02.00 pm Thematic 1: “PEERS and the Lesson Study approach” (room C33-812) 
 Coordinator: Dr Stéphane Clivaz  

 Thematic 2: “Intercultural Dimension into PEERS” (room C33-816) 
 Coordinators: Mrs. Rosanna Margonis – Dr Moira Laffranchini Ngoenha 
 

Wrap-Up Session 
 
03:00 pm Reporting, discussion and conclusions 
 

End of the Academic Session and Networking Events  
 
03:30 pm Coffee Break 

03.45 pm Socio-cultural Visit or Free Time 

07.30 pm PEERS Official Dinner 
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Thursday, July 2, 2015  HEP Vaud, 33 Avenue de Cour - C33, Lausanne 
 
Experiences Sharing Session – Part 2 

 
08.45 am 6 x 2 Simultaneous PEERS Projects Presentations (room C33-712) 

15’ for project presentation and 5’ for Q/A or 5’-10’ Recorded broadcast  
 

Group 1 (part session 1) - 4 PEERS Projects Presentation (room C33-712) 
 

African PEERS Projects 2014-2015 
 

o 08.55 am ENSA-HEP Vaud (Dr Célestin Razafimbelo & Dr Moira Lafranchini Ngoenha) 
o 09.15 am UCA-HEP Vaud (Dr Abdelaziz Razouki & Mr Samyr Chajaï) 
o 09.35 am UPMM-HEP Vaud (Mrs Célia Nhancupe & Dr Moira Laffranchini Ngoenha) 
o 09.55 am ENSK-HEP Vaud (Dr Arouna Diabate & Mr Claude Burdet)  

 
Group 2 (part session 1) - 4 European PEERS Projects Presentation (room C33-714) 

 
European PEERS Projects 2014-2015 

 
o 8.55 am ESPE Aquitaine-HEP Vaud (Dr Bernadette Kervyn & Dr Anne Clerc-Georgy)  
o 9.15 am ESPE Bordeaux 3-HEP Vaud (Dr Robin Vincent & Dr Alain Pache) 
o 9.35 am FPCEE-HEP Vaud (Mrs Dolors Ribalta & Mr Antoine Breau) 
o 9.55 am UAB-HEP Vaud (Mrs Mercè Vilar & Mrs Jimena Marazzi)  

 
10.15 am  Coffee Break 

  
Group 1 (part session 2) - 2 PEERS Projects Presentation (room C33-712) 
 

Asia-Oceania PEERS Project 2014-2015 
 

o 10.45 am NIE-HEP (Dr Jaguthsing Dindyal & Dr Stéphane Clivaz)  
 

European PEERS Project 2014-2015 
 

o 11.05 am UEF-HEP Vaud (Dr Kaarina Marjanen & Mrs Sabine Chatelain) 
 
Group 2 (part session 2) - 2 European PEERS Projects Presentation (room C33-714) 
 

o 10.45 am SPD-HEP Vaud (Mrs Susan Marron & Mrs Magali Descoeudres)  
o 11.05 am HE Galilee-HEP Vaud (Mr Pierre Smets & Mrs Sandrine Breithaupt) 

 
Wrap-Up Session 

 
11.30 am Reporting, discussion and conclusions (all participants together) (room C33-712) 
 

Lunch 

12.30 pm … at La Parenthèse  

Workshops 
 

02.00 pm 3 simultaneous workshops 
 

o Workshop 1 - “Promotion of the PEERS program in our Institutions” (C33-819) 
 Mr Antoine Breau – Mrs Soledad Soldevila 
o Workshop 2 - “Partnerships with Southern countries” (C33-823) 
 Mr Samyr Chajaï – Mr Emilio Aliss 
o Workshop 3 - “Impact of the PEERS program for institutions, teachers’ practices and 
 students” (C33-823) Dr Vanessa Lentillon-Kaestner – Dr Jean-Luc Gilles 

 

Wrap-Up Session 
 
02.45 pm Reporting, discussion and conclusions (all participants together) (C33-819) 
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2 PEERS matters:  
 

03.00 pm  AIPEERS/PEERSIA      Presentation: Mr Roch Lehmann (President) 
 “PEERS International Association can support your PEERS projects” 

   
 PEERS collective book   Mr Emilio Aliss (Scientific Secretary), Mr Thierry Waser and Update 

of the editorial Mrs Sophia Casieri (Peter Lang – International Scientific Editions) 
project and Dr Jean-Luc Gilles (Editor) 

   
 

End of the Academic Session and Networking Events  
 
03.45 pm Coffee Break 

04.00 pm Socio-cultural Visit or Free Time 

07.30 pm PEERS Entertainment Dinner 
 

 
Friday, July 3, 2014 HEP Vaud, 33 Avenue de Cour - C33, Lausanne 

 
New PEERS projects 2015-2016 

 
09.00 am Presentation of new PEERS projects (C33-819) 
 
10.15 am Coffee Break  
 

Closing Session 
 
11.00 am Panel Discussion: (C33-819) 

PEERS Program: How Can We improve its Institutionalization Process? 
 
 Dr Gerry O’Reilly – St-Patrick’s College Dublin International Relations Coordinator 

Mr Pierre Curchod - HEP Vaud Program Coordinator  
 Dr Bernard Baumberger – HEP Vaud Research and Teaching Departments Coordinator  
 Dr Jean-Luc Gilles – HEP Vaud R&D and International Relations Department  
 Dr Vincent Robin – PEERS Partner from ESPE Bordeaux 
 Dr Sveva Grigioni Baur – PEERS Partner from HEP Vaud 
 
 Moderator: Mrs Soledad Soldevila – HEP Vaud PEERS Program Coordinator 

 

Symposium Wrap-Up Session 
 

12.00 pm Synthesis of the major points of this PEERS Summer Symposium 
 

Informal farewell lunch 
 

12.30 pm Informal farewell lunch sandwiches and drinks   
 

Departure of attendees 
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  ANNEX 1 – Institutions and Organisations involved in current and future PEERS projects 

 
 

Acronym Institution Country Website 

AIPEERS Association International PEERS Switzerland www.aipeers.ch 

DGES Direction générale de l'enseignement 
supérieur du canton de Vaud 

Switzerland www.vd.ch 

Dynamo Dynamo International – Street Workers 
Network 

Belgium www.dynamoweb.be 

EC Emerson College USA www.emerson.edu 

ENS-UK Ecole Normale Supérieure (Univ. de 
Koudougou) 

Burkina 
Faso 

www.univ-koudougou.bf 

ENSA Ecole Normale Supérieure d’Antananarivo Madagascar www.ens-foad-univ-tana.mg 

ESE-IPP Escola Superior de Educação do Porto Portugal www.ese.ipp.pt 

ESPE Aquitaine Ecole Sup. du Professorat et de l’Education - 
Bordeaux 

France www.espe-aquitaine.fr 

ESPE Bretagne Ecole Sup. du Professorat et de 
l’Education-Bretagne 

France www.espe-bretagne.fr 

ESPE Versailles Ecole Sup. du Professorat et de l’Education 
- Versailles 

France www.espe-versailles.fr 

E Canada GC Embassy of Canada Switzerland www.switzerland.gc.ca 

Fondation CH Fondation pour la collaboration 
confédérale 

Switzerland www.chstiftung.ch 

Fondation Jean Monnet Fondation Jean Monnet pour l’Europe Switzerland www.jean-monnet.ch 

FPCEE Blanquerna Ramon Llull University (Barcelona) Spain www.url.edu 

HEL Haute Ecole de la Ville de Liège, catégorie 
Pédagogique 

Belgium www.jonfosse.be 

HEP Vaud Haute école pédagogique du canton de 
Vaud 

Switzerland www.hepl.ch 

HSU Humboldt State University  USA www.hsu.edu 

ISPG Haute Ecole de Galilée (Bruxelles) Belgium www.galilee.be 

KINGSTON U. Kingston University UK www.kingston.ac.uk 

LAUREA U. Laurea University of Applied Sciences Finland www.laurea.fi 

LU Lesley University USA www.lesley.edu 

NEWCASTLE U. Newcastle University UK www.ncl.ac.uk	   
NIE National Institute of Education Singapore www.nie.edu.sg 

Peter Lang Éditions Scientifiques Internationales Switzerland www.peterlang.com 

PH Zürich Pädagogische Hochschule Switzerland www.phzh.ch 

PH Thurgau ZürichPädagogische Hochschule Thurgau Switzerland www.phtg.ch 

PHST Pädagogische Hochschule Steiermark Austria www.phst.at 

SDSU San Diego State University USA www.sdsu.edu 

SPD St. Patrick’s College (Dublin) Ireland www.spd.dcu.ie 

UAB Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona Spain www.uab.es 
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UCA Université Cadi Ayya (Marrakech) Morocco www.uca.ma 

UCSYD University College Syddanmark Denmark www.ucsyd.dk 

UdeM Université de Montréal Canada www.umontreal.ca 

UEF University of Eastern Finland (Joensuu) Finland www.uef.fi 

UNICAEN Université de Caen Basse-Normandie France www.unicaen.fr 

UNIL Université de Lausanne Switzerland ww.unil.ch 

UNIVE Ca’Foscari University of Venice Italy www.unive.it 

UPM Université Pédagogique, Maputo,  Mozambique www.up.ac.mz 

UQAM Université du Québec à Montréal Canada www.uqam.ca 

USIP Université Simón I. Patiño (Cochabamba) Bolivia www.usip.edu.bo 

UVU  Utah Valley University USA www.uvu.edu 

WINCHESTER U. University of Winchester UK www.winchester.ac.uk 
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  ANNEX 2 - Current, future and potential PEERS Partners  

	  
	  

Name Institution email 

Afonso Emilia UPM emiliafonso@gmail.com 

Alfaro Cristina SDSU calfaro@mail.sdsu.edu 

Alicea Sheila  HSU sheila.kelly@humboldt.edu 

Aliss Emilio HEP Vaud-USIP emilio.aliss@hepl.ch 

Attinello Paul  SACS- Newcastle University p.g.attinello@ncl.ac.uk 

Balz Laura PH Zürich laura.balz@phzh.ch 

Baumberger Bernard HEP Vaud bernard.baumberger@hepl.ch 

Becker Alain Fondation CH a.becker@chstiftung.ch 

Betrix Dominique HEP Vaud dominique.betrix@hepl.ch 

Böhlen Jean-Marc HEP Vaud jean-marc.bohlen@hepl.ch 

Boissonnet Pascale ESPE Versailles pascale.boissonnet@u-cergy.fr 

Bosmans Catherine HEL catherine.bosmans@hel.be 

Braithwaite Rock HSU rock.braithwaite@humboldt.edu 

Breau Antoine HEP Vaud antoine.breau@hepl.ch 

Breithaupt Sandrine HEP Vaud sandrine.breithaupt@hepl.ch 

Brulé Maria HEP Vaud maria.brule@hepl.ch 

Burdet Claude HEP Vaud claude.burdet@hepl.ch 

Casieri Sophia Peter Lang SA sophia.casieri@bluewin.ch 

Chajaï Samyr HEP Vaud samyr.chajai@hepl.ch 

Châtelain Sabine HEP Vaud sabine.chatelain@hepl.ch 

Chochard Yves UQAM chochard.yves@uqam.ca 

Clerc-Georgy Anne HEP Vaud anne.clerc-georgy@hepl.ch 

Clivaz Stéphane HEP Vaud stephane.clivaz@hepl.ch 

Crameri Amanda Fondation CH a.crameri@chstiftung.ch 

Curchod Pierre HEP Vaud pierre.curchod@hepl.ch 

David Jacques ESPE Versailles jak.david@orange.fr 

De Boeve, Edwin Dynamo edwin@travailderue.org 

Descoeudres Magali HEP Vaud magali.descoeudres@hepl.ch 

Diabate Arouna ENS-UK arounadiabate@yahoo.fr 

Didier John HEP Vaud john.didier@hepl.ch 

Dindyal Jaguthsing HEP Vaud jaguthsing.dindyal@nie.edu.sg 

Ducrey Monnier Mylène HEP Vaud  mylene.ducrey@hepl.ch 

Durler, Heloïse HEP Vaud heloise.durler@hepl.ch 

Gilles Jean-Luc HEP Vaud jean-luc.gilles@hepl.ch 

Glover Gregg Emerson College gregg_glover@emerson.edu 

Goetschi-Danesi Nicole HEP Vaud nicole.goetschi@hepl.ch 

Grigoni Baur Sveva HEP Vaud sveva.grigioni-baur@hepl.ch 

Grin Gilles Fondation Jean Monnet gilles.grin@fjme.unil.ch 

Gruson Brigitte ESPE Bretagne brigitte.gruson@espe-bretagne.fr 

Hoch Friederike PH Zürich friederike.hoch@phzh.ch 

Honsberger Marc HEP Vaud marc.honsberger@hepl.ch 

Horsey Camille ESPE Aquitaine camille.horsey@espe-aquitaine.fr 

Hulmi Helena UEF helena.hulmi@uef.fi 

Jaritz Gerit PH Thurgau gerit.jaritz@phtg.ch 

Joublot Ferré Sylvie HEP Vaud sylvie.joublot-ferre@hepl.ch 

Kern Lakshmi Embassy of Canada lakshmi.kern@international.gc.ca 

Kervyn Bernadette ESPE Aquitaine kervyn.bernadette@orange.fr 

Kohli Sylvie UNIL sylvie.kohli@unil.ch 
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Laffranchini Ngoenha Moira HEP Vaud moira.laffranchini-ngoenha@hepl.ch 

Lago Baldomero UVU lagoba@uvu.edu 

Laloux Julien HEP Vaud julien.laloux@hepl.ch 

Le Meur Valérie ESPE Bretagne valerie.le-meur@espe-bretagne.fr 

Lefrançois Pascale UdeM pascale.lefrancois@umontreal.ca 

Lehmann Roch AIPEERS rochlehmann@gmail.com 

Lentillon-Kaestner Vanessa HEP Vaud vanessa.lentillon-kaestner@hepl.ch 

Leroy Isabelle ESPE Versailles isabelle.leroy@u-cergy.fr 

Linhofer Susanne PH Steiermark susanne.linhofer@phst.at 

Maheronnaghsh Sarah SDU smaheron@mail.sdsu.edu 

Marazzi Jimena HEP Vaud jimena.marazzi@hepl.ch 

Margonis-Pasinetti Rosanna HEP Vaud rosanna.margonis-pasinetti@hepl.ch 

Marjanen Kaarina LAUREA kaarina.marjanen@laurea.fi 

Marron Susan DCU susan.marron@spd.dcu.ie 

Mercier Charles ESPE Aquitaine charles.mercier@espe-aquitaine.fr 

Morago Shannon HSU shannon.morago@humboldt.edu 

Morimoto David LU morimoto@lesley.edu 

Myftiu Bessa HEP Vaud bessa.myftiu@hepl.ch 

Nhancupe Célia UPM celianhancupe@gmail.com 

O’Reilly Gerry SPD gerry.oreilly@spd.dcu.ie 

Ostorero Chantal DGES chantal.ostorero@vd.ch 

Pache Alain HEP Vaud alain.pache@hepl.ch 

Pedersen Holbæk Lars UCSYD lahp@ucsyd.dk 

Pinho Maria Ines ESE-IPP inespinho@ese.ipp.pt 

Powell Andrew Kingston U. a.powell@kingston.ac.uk 

Razafimbelo Celestin ENS crazafimbelo@yahoo.fr 

Ramelot Pierre HEP Vaud pierre.ramelot@hepl.ch	  
Razouki Abdelaziz UCA ab.razouki@uca.ma 

Ribalta Alcalde M. Dolors FPCEE Blanquerna modolorsra@blanquerna.url.edu 

Rodi Anne HEP Vaud anne.rodi@hepl.ch 

Rooke Jonathan Winchester U. jonathan.rooke@winchester.ac.uk 

Robin Vincent ESPE Aquitaine vincent.robin@u-bordeaux.fr 

Smets Pierre ISPG pierre.smets@galilee.be 

Soldevila Soledad HEP Vaud soledad.soldevila@hepl.ch 

Soria Cristina UNIVE cristina.soria@unive.it 

Stettler Maxline DGES maxline.stettler@vd.ch 

Thémines Jean François UNICAEN jean-francois.themines@unicaen.fr 

Vanhulst Guillaume HEP Vaud guillaume.vanhulst@hepl.ch 

Vieujean Anne-Catherine HEL anne-catherine.vieujean@hel.be 

Vilar Mercè UAB merce.vilar@uab.cat 

Waser Thierry Peter Lang SA t.waser@peterlang.com 

Zbaeren Yves HEP Vaud yves.zbaeren@hepl.ch 


